PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. JEREMY MARSHALL	02/01/2007
MR. MARK EATON	02/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OWEN MUMFORD, LTD.
Street Address:	BROOK HILL
Internal Address:	WOODSTOCK
City:	OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX20 1TU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12561320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK STOCKTON,

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10457/379824
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023243 FRAME: 0558 7 \$40.00 125615Z

500964725

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023243 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeremy MARSHALL and Mark EATON (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have

invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

11/598,969 entitled "Injection Method and Apparatus" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

on November 14, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Owen Mumford, Ltd., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") having its principal place of

business at Brook Hill, Woodstock, Oxfordshire OX20 1TU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may

be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any

and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications

directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States

application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or

otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said

invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the

making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for

US2000 9669191 1

PATENT

REEL: 023243 FRAME: 0560

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/598,969

Filed: November 14, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $1^{s'}$ day of February , 2007.

Jeremy MARSHALL

W	ודו	Ň	F	20	F	Ç
VV I		•	г	٠.٦	г.	. 7

Signature: _

Signature:

Printed Name: MAR

Home Address: 113 HAILEY ROAD

COM 20 (

Printed Name: DAVID H.R. VALO

Home Address: S. LONG BURGES

MIDRIETON CHENCY, BANBURY

OXON. UK.

2

U. S. Patent Appli Filed: November ASSIGNMENT	ication Serial No. 11/598,9 14, 2006) 69		
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand and	d seal this 18th day o)f
Fabruanu	2007		1	

3

RECORDED: 09/17/2009

U\$2000 9669191.1